



\$~117

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17160/2024**

BHARAT PUSTAK BHANDAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. H.P.S. Sabharwal, Advocate**

versus

SAMMAAN CAPITAL & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

12.12.2024

%

1. Issue notice to respondents through all permissible modes including *dasti*.
2. List on 17.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024/dr