



\$~77

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17160/2024

**BHARAT PUSTAK BHANDAR** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. HPS Sabharwal, Adv.

versus

**SAMMAAN CAPITAL & ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, SC for DJB with  
Mr. Shreesh Pathak, Adv.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**  
**17.04.2025**

It is already 05.31 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 22.08.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**APRIL 17, 2025**  
**N.S. ASWAL**