



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17160/2024

BHARAT PUSTAK BHANDARPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

SAMMAAN CAPITAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
04.12.2025

List on 20.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/AK